### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM308962

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
funkytownmall.com, Inc.		06/25/2014	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Think Trading, Inc.	
Street Address:	ss: 3710 Buckeye Street	
Internal Address:	ress: Suite 120	
City:	Palm Beach Gardens	
State/Country:	Intry: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	ode: 33410	
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4497917	MONSTER POINT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8582720221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8582720221

Email: trademarks@ipla.com

**Correspondent Name:** Noel K. Egnatios Address Line 1: 445 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noel K. Egnatios
SIGNATURE:	/Noel K. Egnatios/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2014-06-25 - Executed Assignment between funkytownmall.com and Think Trading#page1.tif source=2014-06-25 - Executed Assignment between funkytownmall.com and Think Trading#page2.tif source=2014-06-25 - Executed Assignment between funkytownmall.com and Think Trading#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005310 FRAME: 0753**

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Assignment of Trademark Rights (the "Assignment") is entered into effective \( \lambda \righta \righta

#### RECITALS

- A. Assignor is the owner of record of the trademark registration attached hereto as Exhibit "A" (the "Trademark").
- B. Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee all right, title, interest and goodwill in the Trademark and all related rights. Assignee is desirous of accepting such assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows.

#### AGREEMENT

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including the goodwill, and all related rights. Assignee accepts such assignment.
- 2. <u>Execution and Delivery</u>. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and any related rights to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

WHEREFORE, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

Assignor By:

Gustavo Mitchell, President

Name

Title

Assigned

(By:

Gustavo Mitchell, President

Name

Title

# EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REEL: 005310 FRAME: 0755

## Muited States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office

### MONSTER POINT

Reg. No. 4,497,917

FUNKYTOWNMALL.COM, INC. (FLORIDA CORPCRATION)

3710 BUCKEYE STREET, SUITE 120 Registered Mar. 18, 2014 PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410

Int. Cl.: 9

FOR: POWER SUPPLY FOR TATTOO MACHINES, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36

AND 38).

TRADEMARK

FIRST USE 6-30-2011; IN COMMERCE 6-30-2011.

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PAR-

TICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

OWNER OF U.S. REG. NO. 3,679,586.

SER. NO. 86-032,618, FILED 8-8-2013.

ROSELLE HERRERA, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Michelle K. Le

Deputy Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005310 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 06/27/2014